

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18019/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRBAL RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18372 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 18406 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 18423 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 18428 of 2008

AND SLP(C) NO. 18519 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shomana Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue Fresh notice to the unserved respondents in all the SLPs  
through Registered post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Learned Advocate Ms. Shomana Khanna, appearing on behalf of Mr.  
Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent in SLP(C) No.  
18428 of 2008 has pointed out that in SLP(C) No. 15889/2008, the  
Hon'ble Court has passed an order to tag that SLP with this group.  
Registry has to verify the fact and Registry has to take appropriate steps  
as per Rules.

List the matter on 10.12.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar