

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15889/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in CWP No. 2421/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter is showing in the connected matters of Item
No.362 (S.L.P.(C) No.18019 of 2008) of the Advance List of 24
August, 2009. th
Let S.L.P.(C) No.15889 of 2008 be shown as the main
matter along with the other connected matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master